DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI CE
Dostawca
Adres
ELIT S.A.
Al. Jana Pawła II 80/90
00-175 Warszawa
Polska
Reprezentujący Producenta ELETTROCANALI S.p.A.

2014/35/EU.
Product:  Pliable conduit systems
Type designation: Trademark:
Rating:
TC12 EC elettrocanali
Dimension: 16 mm
Classification code: 2221
TC12 EC elettrocanali
Dimension: 20 mm
Classification code: 2221
TC12 EC elettrocanali
Dimension: 25 mm
Classification code: 2221
TC12 EC elettrocanali
Dimension: 32 mm
Classification code: 2221
TC12 EC elettrocanali
Dimension: 40 mm
Classification code: 2221
TC12 EC elettrocanali
Dimension: 50 mm
Classification code: 2221
OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9 | 1010 Wien | Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Testing and Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A | 1190 Wien | Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | puz@ove.at
Validity of ÖVE-Certificates can be checked at www.ove.at Page 1 of 2
OVE Testing and Certification
Accredited by the Federal Ministry for Digital and Economic Affairs as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under www.bmdw.gv.at/akkreditierung.
ÖVE-CERTIFICATE
including the entitlement to use the Austrian Safety Mark
Certificate No.: 50017-002-06 Valid from: 2019 11 09
  until: 2021 11 09
The Austrian Electrotechnical Association (OVE) hereby grants the right to the company mentioned
below to label the listed products with the Austrian Safety Mark.
Company: ELETTROCANALI S.p.A.
 Via Gen. C.A. Dalla Chiesa, 18
 24020 Scanzorosciate (BG)
 Italy
Product: Pliable conduit systems
The products submitted by the applicant were type tested in accordance with the requirements of
the technical standards and specifications listed in this certificate. OVE certifies the conformity of
the listed products and those products manufactured strictly identical to the submitted ones
(EN ISO/IEC 17067, Conformity Assessment Scheme Type 5).
The manufacturing process and the products are subject to ongoing surveillance based on
harmonized European procedures. This certificate has been issued under the presumption and
conditional on the fact that the applicant holds all necessary legal rights with regard to the product,
presented for the testing and certification.
Results of testing are shown in file No(s).: TGM-VA EE 31722
 Österreichischer Verband für Elektrotechnik
 Head of Testing and Certification
Wien, 2019 09 19  Dipl.-Ing. W. Martin
Certificate No.: 50017-002-06
Date: 2019 09 19
 Page 2 of 2
OVE Testing and Certification
Accredited by the Federal Ministry for Digital and Economic Affairs as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under www.bmdw.gv.at/akkreditierung.
Manufacturer:
ELETTROCANALI S.r.l.
Via Pianodardine 16/B
83100 Avellino
Italy
Factory location(s):
ELETTROCANALI S.r.l.
Via Pianodardine 16/B
83100 Avellino
Italy
Tested and certified according to:
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 61386-1:2009-05-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 61386-22:2012-01-01
This certificate is the basis for the EU Declaration of Conformity and the CE Marking by the manufacturer or
his agent and shows the conformity with the listed standards as defined by the EU Low-Voltage Directive
2014/35/EU.
Product:  Pliable conduit systems
Type designation: Trademark:
Rating:
TC18 EC elettrocanali
Dimension: 16 mm
Classification code: 3341
TC18 EC elettrocanali
Dimension: 20 mm
Classification code: 3341
TC18 EC elettrocanali
Dimension: 25 mm
Classification code: 3341
TC18 EC elettrocanali
Dimension: 32 mm
Classification code: 3341
TC18 EC elettrocanali
Dimension: 40 mm
Classification code: 3341
TC18 EC elettrocanali
Dimension: 50 mm
Classification code: 3341
LCIE N° : NF004_1045
Titulaire :
License Holder:
ELETTROCANALI S.p.A
Via Gen. Carlo Alberto Dalla Chiesa, 18;
24020 SCANZOROSCIATE (BG) -Italie
Site de fabrication :
Factory:
N° 0731CO
ELETTROCANALI DIVISIONE TUBI Srl
Via Pirani 1 ;
60131 ANCONA - AN - Italie
Produit :
Product:
Systèmes de conduits pour la gestion du câblage - Conduits cintrables
Conduit systems for cable management - Pliable conduit
Marque commerciale (s'il y a lieu) :
Trade mark (if any):
EC
Modèle, type, référence :
Model, type, reference:
ICTA  3422
Caractéristiques principales :
Main characteristics:
Diamètres/diameters : 16, 20, 25, 32
Avec manchons/with sleeves
Voir Annexe / See Annex
Informations complémentaires :
Additional information:
/
Le produit est conforme à :
The product is in conformity with:
EN 61386-1:2008
EN 61386-22:2004+A11:2011
Documents pris en compte :
Relevant documents:
Rapport(s) d'essai(s) / Test report(s) n° 95846-591043, 123220-647186,
159774-732836-B version 01
Annule et remplace (s'il y a lieu) :
Cancels and replaces (if necessary):
La licence / License 647188 du/of  18/11/2013 : changement d’adresse du site
de fabrication/ change factory’s address
En vertu de la présente décision notifiée par le LCIE organisme mandaté,
AFNOR Certification accorde le droit d'usage de la Marque NF à la
société qui en est titulaire pour les produits visés ci-dessus, dans les
conditions définies par les règles générales de la Marque NF et par les